140.00 4670

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM663459

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Owl Rock Capital Corporation, as collateral agent		07/28/2021	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trader TN Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	999 Waterside Drive	
City:	Norfolk	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23510	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4670113	TRADEQUIP INTERNATIONAL		
Registration Number: 4677717		TRADEQUIP INTERNATIONAL		
Registration Number:	3295643	NEXTTRUCK		
Registration Number:	2017220	TRADE-A-PLANE		
Registration Number:	545694	ROCK & DIRT		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125305219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125305243

Email: dcip@milbank.com, ehyla@milbank.com

Correspondent Name:Eric Hyla, Esq.Address Line 1:55 Hudson YardsAddress Line 2:Milbank, LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001-2163

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30045.00354
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Hyla
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Hyla/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007369 FRAME: 0567

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trader Interactive - Trademark Release (Trader TN Holdings) [Executed]#page1.tif

source=Trader Interactive - Trademark Release (Trader TN Holdings) [Executed]#page2.tif

source=Trader Interactive - Trademark Release (Trader TN Holdings) [Executed]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007369 FRAME: 0568

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of **July 28, 2021** (the "Release"), is made by **Owl Rock Capital Corporation**, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") in favor of **Trader TN Holdings, LLC**, a **Delaware Limited Liability Company** (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, by (i) that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of **June 15**, **2017** in favor of Agent (as amended, restated, or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and (ii) that certain related Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of **March 12**, **2020** in favor of Agent (as amended, restated, or modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or IP Security Agreement, as applicable), which IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on **March 20**, **2020** at Reel **006896** Frame **0950**, the Grantor granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a lien on and security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including those Trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, the Grantor desires Agent to release, discharge, terminate and cancel its lien on and security interest in the Collateral of the Grantor (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, does hereby release, discharge, terminate and cancel any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the Collateral of the Grantor (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including any and all goodwill relating to the same, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any and all of its rights, title and interests in the Collateral.

The Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007369 FRAME: 0569

OWL ROCK CAPITAL CORPORATION, as the Collateral Agent,

By:

Name: Adam Forchheimer

Title: Authorized Signatory

Schedule 1

US Trademark Registrations

No.	TITLE	Reg. No.	Issue Date	App. No.	Filing Date	Owner
1.	Tradequip International	4670113	January 13, 2015	86206442	February 27, 2014	Trader TN Holdings, LLC
2.	Tradequip International	4677717	January 27, 2015	86206540	February 27, 2014	Trader TN Holdings, LLC
3.	NextTruck	3295643	September 18, 2007	78882874	May 12, 2006	Trader TN Holdings, LLC
4.	Trade-A-Plane	2017220	November 19, 1996	74711101	August 4, 1995	Trader TN Holdings, LLC
5.	Rock & Dirt	545694	July 24, 1951	71601215	July 25, 1950	Trader TN Holdings, LLC

RECORDED: 07/29/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007369 FRAME: 0571